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Letters to State: Personal Email and Response to April Letter 

Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> Thu, Jul 2, 2015 at 2:16PM 
To: "GrafeldMP@state.gov" <grafeldmp@state.gov> 

Hi Peggy, 

Following up on our conversation today, please find attached scanned copies of the letters we discussed related 

to the HRC personal emails and NARA's response to State's April 2nd letter. The originals will be sent earty next 

week. 


Thanks so much for your time this morning. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or 

concerns. We look forward to continuing to.work with you and your staff as this issue continues. ' 


Have a wonderful holiday weekend! 

Paul 

Paul M. Wester, Jr. 

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government 

National Archives and Records Administration 

301-837-3120 
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Margaret P. G:~eld 
J)e:puty Assistmt Secretary for Global Information Services 
Bureau ofAdmfui:stration 
U.S.. Depa:rt.ment ofState 
SA-2, Suite 8000 
5-15 22nd Street, NW 
Washingron, DC 205~2-02~ 

Dear Ms. Grafeld: 

As follow·upto letterttfMa:y 6, 2015,1 ara providing furllter deta.ll on thHesults ofthe.National 
Archives and Records Administrati011:s (NARA) rewiew of the email correSpondence· offotmer 

SecretaryofState Hill'!l"y Clinton that the Department identified as persona.! materia.ls.not meeting 
the statutory definition ofa. Federal reenrd. These emails were transferred to the Depitttment in hard 
copy and are linked to the .and 'hdr22' accounts used. bythe former Secretary. 

To ensure that the Department correctly applied Federal statutes, tegula.ticms, and gUidelines in 
dete.tril.ining Wliich ema!lsa.re personal, I, along with another seniorNARA. staffmember, reviewed a 
set of emails sent or received'by fooner Secret'!l"y Clinton that the Department saio had totaled l,246c 
Upon completing our review onApril28, 20'15, NARA was able to detetril.ine, with the Department's 
concurrence, tha.t there are 1,261 ernails corr-ectly identified as personal materif!l&be)onging to the 
former Secretary. The revised figure account$ for the following a.djustmentsto the collection of 
p:ersonal email~'and to the Depattment-pto\lided inventory thatserves as the finding aid to these 
records.: 

(1) NARA identified 1Tpersonal emliils not indexed on the inventory, 
(2) The Departmeiitdcl¢mtined that ~e headet row on the inventoty was inadvert~mtly counted 

as art item in the 1,246 figure. 
(3) NARA identified one email that met the stat!ltory definitionof a Federal record. The subject 

relEiied to l>ndos the farmer Secretary passed along for Department staff. Wliile the cnntellt of 
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the me~sage was transitory in nature, itcould not be considered personal, and was returned to 

thela.tg<:r collecti0n t'>fFederal email records. 

I hope this clarifies l'!ut understanding ofthe voll!!-me ofpersonaLernails of'the f6tmer Secretary 
currently in the Dep.lll"tltlent's possession. We were happy to assist YQUin thisreview and look 
forward to working with yon on the many .related issues to come. 

Sincerely, 

~:&t:t/~/ 
PAOL M. WESTER, JR.. •. .· • 

ChiefRecords Qfiill~r 
for !:he U.S. Govermnent 

cc: 	 Ambassador PatrickF. Kennedy 
Undei' SecretaJ;y fur Management 
Senior Agency Official for Records Managemerrt 
u.s. DepartmentofSmte 
W~n,DC20520 
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JUl 0 
Mitr~aret l'. Grafeld 
D~putyAssistant Secretary for Global Information Services 
Bll!'eltu i1f Administration 
l).S. Department of State 
SA,2, Suite ~OOf) 
515 22nd Stteet, NW 
Washi~, 29522~0208 

Dear Ms. Gtafeld: 

lam in receipt ofyour letter ofApril 2., 20;15~ respond,ing to the National Archlves ®d. R.ec.Jrds 
Adroiuistration's (MARA) fertruu reqneStofMsrch 3, 2015, that you provide us "With therepsrt 
req11ited in 3.6 CFR 1230..14 coooerning t\le potential alien~ttion"(')fFed.eralemail records created. 
and received by former Secretary ofState Hillary R. Clinton. 

] appreciate the. details you have provided to date; however, recognizing that the situation 
continues to-be fluid, there ,are currently two major questions or concerns that the Departine!lt 
needs tc address. 

des_cribed.li!nd forwarded key policy directives issued by the 

Department in 2014, on records management 1n !'leneral,including specific guidance related to 
the management ofe®il and other\'tlectronic records ofsenior agency officials. Related to these 
policies, I am requ~sfing lildditional infQtn1ation on how the Department implemented these 
directives -wiili senior officials. More spec.ifically, we would like to understand the specific 
training, .i\)rocedures, and other cOlitrols me Department employed to ensure me key directives 
were implemented; This will allow N/IRA to evaluate whether there are appropriate safeguards 
in place to prevent the alienation ofrecords from occurring ln the future. 

Second, as we have, discussed, I vvould like to reiterate our request fu'!t the Department contact 
the repre!lantatives pf flJI11ler 'Secretary Clinton to secure fue native elecl:rouic versions with 
associ-ated metadam of the apProximately 5S,OQO hard copy pages of emails provided to the 

N.AT.JQ'\.;::*d~ R'CH·Jl/"ES ~1nd 

! N i~~-':t:Rj\TION 

~b-01 AD U'leiJ 

C:Ol:.lt<"!E 1'.'\RK" MD-107::0-&'1{1.1 
000285



S.CAN_NARA Response to April Letter _State_07022015.pdf 

Department. If the Department is ®able to vbtain the electronic versians of these messages from 
SeCJ:etary Clinton, I am tequestingl:hiltthe De!J&tmentinqnire with the internet service or email 
provi<:Wr of former Secretary Clinto\l., and also, offormer Secretary Powell, with regard to 
whether it is still possible to retrieve the email rel)Ords that may still b:e present on lheir servetS. 
As stated i11 the OMBINARA M~12-18 Managing Government ReetJtfiS.Direetive,. Federal 
agencies are req:u;ired by the end of 2016 to maintain all electronic records, including ·email, in 
their native electronic formatto facilitate active use and future acoess. 

J: am aware that there aremUltiple ongoing inqJ1irres into the detllil!> of this case, including by 
Co11gressional oversight committees and the Department's Inspector General, whilfu rnay already 
be addressing the requests lhat !have made. IwoUld therefore appreciate continuing updates on 
the current status of these ac;tivities to the extent PQSsible, particularly where the investigations 
may reyeal that the colleetionSecretary CliutPttproyjded to th!il Department is incomplete. I also 

forward to recehing copies of the frnalxilports of all such irivestigaliWns, as Willi as the 
Department's plans corrective aetion. This documentation will assist us in understanding this 
sitl)ation !l)1d j:he. Depllrtrnent plans to ensure a comparable situation will not happen in thed'uturec 

In closing, I would like to convey my appreciaoon for the Departm®f"s efforts in following up 
with representatives of the renner Seeretaty on the martY concerns that hl>¥e :mrfaqed in the 
.past several month!!. We share many ofthe Dep.artment' s concerns and .standteady ID pf{)Vide 

~ ~ 

adv!oo when needed ort the records management.issues that arise\ 

I look forward to receiving your response and appreciate your continuea attention to this matter. 

Sl;ncerely, 

?::::::::~ 
ChiefRecords Officer 
for the U.S. Govenunent 

~c: .Ambassador Patri£k F, Kennelly 
Under Secretary for Management 
Senior Agency Official forReeords Management 
U.S. Oepartment of State 


Wi!$hingron, DC29520 
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